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Minnesota (28-26) -vs- Iowa (31-24)
5/24/2019 at Omaha, NE (TD Ameritrade Park)

 

 

 

 
Win: Duffy, Ryan (1-2)
Loss: Baumann (4-5)
Save: Schulze, Brett (9)
HBP: Culliver, Joshua, Schulze, Brett
PB: McCleary
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Schepis First: Jeff Doy Second Base: Danny Jimenez Third Base: David Uyl 
Start: 9:03pm   Time: 3:46   Attendance: 7390   Weather: 76; Partly Cloudy; S6mph
Game notes:

Davitt faced 2 batters in the 8th.
Duffy faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Minnesota 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mezzenga, Ben cf 2 1 0 0 3 1 1
Raabe, Zack 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kozicky, Jordan ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Wilson, Eli c 5 0 2 2 0 1 1
McDevitt, Cole 1b 2 0 0 0 3 1 1
Wassel, Jack 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Smith, Riley lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Wilhite, Andrew dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Estrada, Eduardo ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bertrand, Easton rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Culliver, Joshua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duffy, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schulze, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 3 7 12 11

2B: Kozicky, Jordan (1); Wilson, Eli (1); Smith, Riley (1)
SB: Bertrand, Easton (1)
CS: McDevitt, Cole (1)
PO: McDevitt, Cole (1)

Iowa 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whelan lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Boe 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Fullard 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Adreon dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Padgett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCleary c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
B. Norman cf/rf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Wetrich ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
McCaffery rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Elion ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jenkins pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sher 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Baumann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leonard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 7 0 1 9 10

SH: Sher (1)
SB: B. Norman (1)
HBP: Adreon (1); Wetrich (2)
E: Sher (1)

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Culliver, Joshua 4.1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 17 19 7 1 75
Duffy, Ryan (W, 1-2) 3.2 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 5 49
Schulze, Brett (S, 9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 20
Totals 7 0 0 1 9 0 0 3 0 32 37 9 7 144

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baumann (L, 4-5) 4.0 3 1 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 15 20 6 2 77
Davitt 3.0 3 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 1 56
Leonard 2.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 36
Totals 9 3 3 7 12 2 0 0 0 34 41 10 3 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Minnesota - Top of 1st MIN IOW
No play. 0 0
No play. 0 0
Mezzenga walked (3-1). 0 0
Raabe lined out to 3b (1-2); Mezzenga advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 0 0
Mezzenga advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kozicky struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Wilson flied out to rf (2-1). 0 0

Iowa - Top of 1st MIN IOW
Whelan singled through the left side (1-2). 0 0
Boe struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Fullard lined out to lf (0-1). 0 0
Adreon singled to right field (2-1); Whelan advanced to second. 0 0
McCleary popped up to ss (2-1). 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 2nd MIN IOW
McDevitt, C. walked (3-0). 0 0
Wassel singled to right field (1-2); McDevitt, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Smith, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Wilhite struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Bertrand struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Iowa - Top of 2nd MIN IOW
B. Norman singled up the middle (2-2). 0 0
Wetrich struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
McCaffery flied out to lf (0-2). 0 0
B. Norman stole second. 0 0
Sher struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 3rd MIN IOW
Mezzenga walked (3-1). 0 0
Raabe singled, bunt (0-0); Mezzenga advanced to second. 0 0
Kozicky flied out to cf (0-1); Mezzenga advanced to third. 0 0
Wilson singled to center field, RBI (1-2); Raabe advanced to second; Mezzenga scored. 1 0
McDevitt, C. fouled out to c (2-2). 1 0
Wassel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 1 0

Iowa - Top of 3rd MIN IOW
Whelan struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Boe grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Fullard flied out to lf (1-2). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 4th MIN IOW
Smith, R. grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 0
Wilhite popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Bertrand walked (3-1). 1 0
Mezzenga walked (3-0); Bertrand advanced to second. 1 0
Raabe fouled out to 1b (1-1). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 4th MIN IOW
Adreon hit by pitch (1-1). 1 0
McCleary out on batter's interference (1-1). 1 0
B. Norman flied out to cf (2-0). 1 0
Wetrich hit by pitch (1-0); Adreon advanced to second. 1 0
McCaffery flied out to lf (2-2). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 5th MIN IOW
Davitt to p for Baumann. 1 0
Kozicky doubled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Wilson fouled out to 1b (3-1). 1 0
Kozicky advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
McDevitt, C. walked (3-2). 1 0
Wassel struck out swinging (3-2); McDevitt, C. out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 1 0

Iowa - Top of 5th MIN IOW
Sher singled through the left side (2-2). 1 0
Whelan flied out to cf (2-1). 1 0
Duffy to p for Culliver. 1 0
Boe walked (3-0); Sher advanced to second. 1 0
Fullard grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-1); Boe out on the play. 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 6th MIN IOW
Smith, R. doubled to left field (0-2). 1 0
Wilhite struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0
Bertrand struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Smith, R. advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Mezzenga grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 0

Iowa - Top of 6th MIN IOW
Adreon struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
McCleary grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 0
B. Norman singled to second base (1-1). 1 0
Wetrich struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 7th MIN IOW
Raabe flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0
Kozicky flied out to lf (0-1). 1 0
Wilson struck out looking (2-2). 1 0

Iowa - Top of 7th MIN IOW
Elion pinch hit for McCaffery. 1 0
Elion singled to right center (1-0). 1 0
Jenkins pinch ran for Elion. 1 0
Sher grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-2); Jenkins advanced to second. 1 0
Whelan grounded out to ss (0-0); Jenkins advanced to third. 1 0
Boe struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 8th MIN IOW
B. Norman to rf. 1 0
Jenkins to cf. 1 0
McDevitt, C. walked (3-2). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wassel singled to right field (2-2); McDevitt, C. advanced to second. 1 0
Leonard to p for Davitt. 1 0
McDevitt, C. out at second p to 2b, picked off. 1 0
Smith, R. struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Estrada pinch hit for Wilhite. 1 0
Estrada struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Iowa - Top of 8th MIN IOW
Fullard grounded out to ss (1-1). 1 0
Padgett pinch hit for Adreon. 1 0
Padgett flied out to rf (0-1). 1 0
McCleary struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 9th MIN IOW
Bertrand singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Mezzenga struck out swinging (3-2); Bertrand stole second. 1 0
Raabe fouled out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Kozicky singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2); Bertrand scored. 2 0
Wilson doubled to left center, RBI (1-2); Kozicky scored. 3 0
McDevitt, C. struck out swinging (0-2). 3 0

Iowa - Top of 9th MIN IOW
B. Norman singled up the middle (1-1). 3 0
Schulze to p for Duffy. 3 0
Wetrich hit by pitch (2-2); B. Norman advanced to second. 3 0
Martin pinch hit for Jenkins. 3 0
Martin flied out to cf (1-2). 3 0
Sher out at first p to ss to 1b (1-2); Wetrich advanced to second; B. Norman advanced to third. 3 0
Whelan struck out looking (3-2). 3 0


